

Hall of the House of Representatives
94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023
Amendment Form

JBC 03/28/2023 (14)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1084

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE
2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1084

Amend House Bill No. 1084 as originally introduced:

Page 9, line 13, delete "\$27,850,000" and insert "\$36,350,000"

AND

Page 9, line 16, delete "\$39,500,000" and insert "\$48,000,000"

AND

Page 16, line 28, delete "COMMERCIAL" and insert "DRIVER SERVICES/MOTOR
VEHICLES"

AND

Page 16, line 29, delete "DRIVERS LICENSE"

AND

Page 16, line 32, delete "Commercial Drivers" and insert "Driver
Services/Motor Vehicles"

AND

Page 16, line 33, delete "License".



The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
JAP/JAP - 03-28-2023 10:36:03
JAP042

Chief Clerk